
(I) (a) Statement  showing Shareholding Pattern 
 
Name of the Company :  Cummins India Limited 
Scrip Code  :  500480 / CUMMINSIND Quarter ended :  June 30, 2006 
 
Categ
ory 
Code 

Category of Shareholder Number of 
Shareholders 

Total number 
of Shares 

Number of 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form 

Total shareholding as a 
percentage of total 
number of shares 

     As a 
percentage 
of (A+B) 

As a 
percentage 
of 
(A+B+C) 

(A) Shareholding of Promoter 
and Promoter Group 
 

     

(1) Indian      
(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided 

Family 
0 0 0 0 0 

(b) Central Government / State 
Government(s) 

0 0 0 0 0 

(c) Bodies Corporate 1 488 488 0.00 0.00 
(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0 0 0 0 0 
(e) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 
 Sub-Total (A) (1) 1 488 488 0.00 0.00 
(2) Foreign      
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident 

Individuals/ Foreign 
Individuals)  

0 0 0 0 0 

(b) Bodies Corporate 1 100,980,000 0 51.00 51.00 
(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 
(d)  Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 
 Sub-Total (A) (2) 

 
1 100,980,000 0 51.00 51.00 

 Total Shareholding of 
Promoter and Promoter 
Group (A) = (A) (1) + (A) (2) 
 

2 100,980,488 488 51.00 51.00 

(B) Public Shareholding      
(1) Institutions      
(a) Mutual Funds / UTI 55 26,854,464 26,840,714 13.56 13.56 
(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 23 10,160,408 10,147,633 5.13 5.13 
(c) Central Government / State 

Government(s) 
0 0 0 0 0 

(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 
(e) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0 
(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 63 29,439,963 29,435,938 14.87 14.87 
(g) Foreign Venture Capital 

Investors 
0 0 0 0 0 

(h) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0 0 
 Sub-Total (B) (1) 

 
141 66,454,835 66,424,285 33.56 33.56 
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Categ
ory 
Code 

Category of Shareholder Number of 
Shareholders 

Total number 
of Shares 

Number of 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form 

Total shareholding as a 
percentage of total 
number of shares 

     As a 
percentage 
of (A+B) 

As a 
percentage 
of 
(A+B+C) 

(2) Non-institutions      
(a) Bodies Corporate 1,099 5,062,375 4,877,150 2.56 2.56 
(b) Individuals –  

i. Individual 
Shareholders 
holding nominal 
share capital up 
to Rs. 1 lakh. 

 
ii. Individual 

Shareholders 
holding nominal 
share capital in 
excess of Rs. 1 
lakh. 

 

 
35,088 

 
 
 
 
 

16 

 
22,716,538 

 
 
 
 
 

1,996,298 

 
17,755,578 

 
 
 
 
 

1,868,048 

 
11.48 

 
 
 
 
 

1.01 

 
11.48 

 
 
 
 
 

1.01 

(c)  Any Other (specify) 
i. Clearing Memb er 
ii. Market Maker 
iii. NRI- Repatriable 
iv. NRI- Non-

Repatriable 

 
229 

80 
340 
148 

 
197,048 
50,881 

265,865 
275,672 

 
197,048 
50,881 

263,990 
229,047 

 
0.10 
0.02 
0.13 
0.14 

 
0.10 
0.02 
0.13 
0.14 

 Sub-Total (B) (2) 
 

37,000 30,564,677 25,241,742 15.44 15.44 

 Total Public Shareholding  
(B) = (B) (1) + (B) (2) 
 

37,141 97,019,512 91,666,027 49.00 49.00 

 TOTAL  (A) + (B) 
 

37,143 198,000,000 91,666,515 100.00 100.00 

(C) Shares held by Custodians 
and against which 
Depository Receipts have 
been issued 
 

0 0 0 0 0 

 GRAND TOTAL 
(A) + (B) + (C) 

37,143 198,000,000 91,666,515 100.00 100.00 
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(I) (b) Statement  showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category 
           “Promoter and Promoter Group” 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the shareholder Number of 
shares 

Shares as a percentage of total 
number of shares. (i.e. Grand 
Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I) (a) above) 

1 Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited 488 0.00 
2 Cummins Inc. 100,980,000 51.00 
 TOTAL 100,980,488 51.00 

 
 

 
(I)  (c) Statement  showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category 
           “Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the shareholder Number of 
shares 

Shares as a percentage of total 
number of shares. (i.e. Grand 
Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in 
Statement at para (I) (a) above) 
 

1 Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund 12,405,455 6.27 
2 Reliance Capital Trustee Co. Ltd. 5,175,263 2.61 
3 Birla Sunlife Trustee Co. Pvt. Ltd. 4,023,874 2.03 
4 The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. 4,079,600 2.06 
5 General Insurance Corporation of 

India  
2,461,780 1.24 

6 HSBC Global Investment Funds 5,347,578 2.70 
7 Voyager Fund Mauritius Limited 3,914,067 1.98 
8 Goldman Sachs Investments 

(Mauritius) I Ltd. 
2,145,374 1.08 

9 Citigroup Global Markets 
Mauritius Pvt. Ltd. 

2,022,239 1.02 

10 Emerging Markets Growth Fund 
Inc. 

3,205,274 1.62 

11 Merrill Lynch Capital Markets 
Espana S.A. 
 

2,356,700 1.19 

 TOTAL 47,137,204 23.80 
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(I)    (d) Statement  showing details of locked-in shares :    NIL 
 
 
(II)  (a) Statement  showing details of  Depository Receipts (DRs) :     
 
        The Company has not issued Depository Receipts. 
 
(II)  (b) Statement  showing Holding of  Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares  
           are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares    
 
         The Company has not issued Depository Receipts. 
      
 
         


