

(I) (a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Cummins India Limited						
Scrip Code : 500480 / CUMMINSIND				Quarter ended : June 30, 2006		
Category Code	Category of Shareholder	Number of Shareholders	Total number of Shares	Number of shares held in dematerialized form	Total shareholding as a percentage of total number of shares	
					As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group					
(1)	Indian					
(a)	Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Central Government / State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0
(c)	Bodies Corporate	1	488	488	0.00	0.00
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A) (1)	1	488	488	0.00	0.00
(2)	Foreign					
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Bodies Corporate	1	100,980,000	0	51.00	51.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A) (2)	1	100,980,000	0	51.00	51.00
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A) (1) + (A) (2)	2	100,980,488	488	51.00	51.00
(B)	Public Shareholding					
(1)	Institutions					
(a)	Mutual Funds / UTI	55	26,854,464	26,840,714	13.56	13.56
(b)	Financial Institutions / Banks	23	10,160,408	10,147,633	5.13	5.13
(c)	Central Government / State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	63	29,439,963	29,435,938	14.87	14.87
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0
(h)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (B) (1)	141	66,454,835	66,424,285	33.56	33.56

Category Code	Category of Shareholder	Number of Shareholders	Total number of Shares	Number of shares held in dematerialized form	Total shareholding as a percentage of total number of shares	
					As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C)
(2)	Non-institutions					
(a)	Bodies Corporate	1,099	5,062,375	4,877,150	2.56	2.56
(b)	Individuals –					
	i. Individual Shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.	35,088	22,716,538	17,755,578	11.48	11.48
	ii. Individual Shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	16	1,996,298	1,868,048	1.01	1.01
(c)	Any Other (specify)					
	i. Clearing Member	229	197,048	197,048	0.10	0.10
	ii. Market Maker	80	50,881	50,881	0.02	0.02
	iii. NRI- Repatriable	340	265,865	263,990	0.13	0.13
	iv. NRI- Non-Repatriable	148	275,672	229,047	0.14	0.14
	Sub-Total (B) (2)	37,000	30,564,677	25,241,742	15.44	15.44
	Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B) (1) + (B) (2)	37,141	97,019,512	91,666,027	49.00	49.00
	TOTAL (A) + (B)	37,143	198,000,000	91,666,515	100.00	100.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	0	0
	GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) + (C)	37,143	198,000,000	91,666,515	100.00	100.00

**(I) (b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category
“Promoter and Promoter Group”**

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares. (i.e. Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in Statement at para (I) (a) above)
1	Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited	488	0.00
2	Cummins Inc.	100,980,000	51.00
	TOTAL	100,980,488	51.00

**(I) (c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category
“Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares**

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Number of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares. (i.e. Grand Total (A) + (B) + (C) indicated in Statement at para (I) (a) above)
1	Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund	12,405,455	6.27
2	Reliance Capital Trustee Co. Ltd.	5,175,263	2.61
3	Birla Sunlife Trustee Co. Pvt. Ltd.	4,023,874	2.03
4	The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.	4,079,600	2.06
5	General Insurance Corporation of India	2,461,780	1.24
6	HSBC Global Investment Funds	5,347,578	2.70
7	Voyager Fund Mauritius Limited	3,914,067	1.98
8	Goldman Sachs Investments (Mauritius) I Ltd.	2,145,374	1.08
9	Citigroup Global Markets Mauritius Pvt. Ltd.	2,022,239	1.02
10	Emerging Markets Growth Fund Inc.	3,205,274	1.62
11	Merrill Lynch Capital Markets Espana S.A.	2,356,700	1.19
	TOTAL	47,137,204	23.80

(I) (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares : NIL

(II) (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs) :

The Company has not issued Depository Receipts.

(II) (b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

The Company has not issued Depository Receipts.